# \$40.00 2421

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One Industries, LLC		07/26/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Triple 7 Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Riordan, Lewis & Haden, 10900 Wilshire Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 850	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2421471	TECHNO FLEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: jennifer.kagan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan
Address Line 1: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

0000325740
Jennifer Kagan
/jenniferkagan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0358

900093452

Date:	12/05/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment of Trademark - Technof	Flex#page1.tif
source=Assignment of Trademark - Technof	Flex#page2.tif
course=Assignment of Trademark Technol	Florthage3 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0359

### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made this 26th day of July, 2007 by One Industries, LLC, a California limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 4559 Federal Boulevard, San Diego, California 92102 ("Assignor") in favor of Triple 7 Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of Triple 7 Group, Inc., c/o Riordan, Lewis & Haden, 10900 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 850, Los Angeles, CA 90024 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration set forth on Exhibit "A" hereto, and all common law rights created from the use or license of said trademark by Assignor, its Affiliates, and licensees (collectively, the "Rights").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Rights, together with all goodwill of the business in relation to which such Rights are used, including all rights, privileges and advantages thereto including without limitation, the right to take proceedings and recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect of past infringements thereof. Assignor further agrees to execute any further documents and take any reasonable actions which may be required to transfer and effect a valid recordation of this Assignment.

[Signature appears on following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0360 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

One Industries LLC,

a California limited liability company

By:

Name: Ludovic Boinnard

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Assignment of Rights; Boinnard]

# Exhibit A

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TECHNO FLEX	US	2,421,471	January 16, 2001

W02-WEST:NTC\400352233.1

**RECORDED: 12/05/2007** 

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0362